WUIRTIDNULICED LU

JAN 28 2019

Approved

REQUEST FOR AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM
Submission Deadline - Tuesday, 12:00 PM before Court Dates

SUBMITTED BY: Ralph McBroom
TODAY'S DATE: January 23,2019

DEPARTMENT: Purchasing

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Ralph McBroom

REQUESTED AGENDA DATE: January 28, 2019

SPECIFIC AGENDA WORDING: Consider approval of a change order for an
increase of $8,466.00 for RFP 2019-900 Guinn Parking Lot Construction pursuant
to LGC 262.031.

PERSON(S) TO PRESENT ITEM: Ralph McBroom C.P.M.
SUPPORT MATERIAL: (See attached)

TIME: S min ACTIONITEM: X
WORKSHOP
CONSENT:
EXECUTIVE:

STAFF NOTICE:

COUNTY ATTORNEY: IT DEPARTMENT:

AUDITOR: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT:

PERSONNEL: PUBLIC WORKS:

BUDGET COORDINATOR: OTHER:

*kkkkkkkkkxThis Section to be completed by County Judge’s Office****¥*** ¥k

ASSIGNED AGENDA DATE:

REQUEST RECEIVED BY COUNTY JUDGE'S OFFICE

COURT MEMBER APPROVAL Date




WESTHILL CONSTRUCTION, INC

January 22, 2019

Ralph McBroom
Johnson County Purchasing Agent
1102 E. Kilpatrick St# B
Cleburne, Texas 76031
Re: Quotation
Parking Lot
Raiph,

We are pleased to submit the following quotation:

Listed below are several items of additional work on this project. These prices we're requested by
commissioner Bailey.

#

1. Dig up and relocate 3 crepe myrtle trees Total price $50.00 EACH 1§ 0.00
2. Two new sections of concrete curb and gutter. Approx 141 LF Total price $26.00 per LF 7#3 ’ 666 .00
3. Thirty feet of 12" curb, 18" deep Total price $30.00 per LF ’f 960, © ©
4. 125LF of 8"-10” of concrete beam dividing parking lot (18"-24" deep) Total price $30.00 per LF 2 750,00
_..——-/.-_-,
Plus any applicable tax #34 $L6.00
Thank you for the opportunity to bid on this project.
Respectfully Submitted,
Ted Reynolds
Westhill Construction, Inc.
817-558-2504
PO Box 2016 PHONE  817-558-2504
Cleburne, Texas FAX 817-558-0982
76033 EMAIL  waesthillconst@aol.com

L o S




